	01-24	1-2002 		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 \ _\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
\	1019	58699 Attorney Docket No. 70970037-4		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Sun-Woo CHUNG	JAN 1 4 2002	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	I Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	X Other	Re-record to correct the conveying party name recorded at Reel/Frame 9504/0678		
Execution Date(s): November 23, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 09/134,786	Date Filed: Au	ug 14,1998		
Confirmation No.:	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFF: 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed		
c/o Alba P. Escobar 1501, Page Mill Road, Bldg 4, MS4U-10, Palo Alto, CA94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
	, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Edward Maker II	0-11-00	Malse 7 Dec 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	er or pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not deta	ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with requi	,	***************************************		
	Commissio	oner for Patents		
		Assignment on, D.C. 20231		
		PATENT		

REEL: 012488 FRAME: 0882

RECORDATION PATE 10085,7714 2. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung Sun-Woo Chung Sun-Woo Chung Sun-Woo Chung Sun-Woo Malitimate and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 208N 3000 Hanows Street Palo Alto, CA. 94304 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	FCRM-1-1595.	,	10-10-1386	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung Sun-Woo VI2/1998 SBURRS 00000018 062025 0913/786 VI3/1998 SBURRS 00000018 062025 0913/786 Additional namela) of conveying partyliea) attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea; attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea; attached vol. X no additional namela) of conveying partyliea; attached vol. X no add	1-31-92	RECORDATION		atent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chung Sun-Woo (12/1978 SNUKES 00000018 082025 99134786 Fit:\$81			100851714	cket No. 70970037-2
Chung Sun-Woo Chung Sun-Woo HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Logal Department, M/S 208N 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	m -2 m to 18	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached year No Assignment Merger Change of Name Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Chung Sun-Woo	, t	4	
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached Additional name(s) of conveying partylies Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) of conveying partylies Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) of conveying		trance I		OBN
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached		134100	1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1101001	0	PE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		JAN 1	3013	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	2002 5	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)		attached Yes & No	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached?Yes _X No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	· OCHA	American	
Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	X Assignment	Merger	Change	of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Security Agreement	Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	5 d B d l May 13 1000			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		aumber/e).		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date Filed: 08/14/98 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	If this document is being filed togo	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the a	pplication is:
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Serial No.: 09/134,786 Date	Filed: 08/14/98		
Concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10 Palo Alto, California 94304-1126		mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Palo Alto, California 94304-1126 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ANY		
8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Talo Alto, Galifornia o 100 f		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			8. Deposit Account Number	: 08-2025
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9. Statement and signature.			
true copy of the original document.		belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a
Nelia T. de Guzman Relia 7 de Lugman September 29, 1998	Nelia T. de Guzman	Nelia 7. a	le Gueman a	September 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Signature	υ ,	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Total	number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and o	document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mail document to be recorded with			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	I wan document to be recorded with			
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			-	

Rev 10/97 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 012488 FRAME: 0883 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70970037-4

Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,
(hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under
an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: A Calendar-Viewing System Providing Quick-Access User Activity Information Filing date: August 14, 1998 Serial No.: 09/134,786 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed:___ Inventor's Signature (Sea Inventor's Typed Name: Sun-Woo CHUNG Date Application Signed:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT	A DDI	ICA	TION
CWICHI	MPFL	$\cdot \cup \cap$	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70970037-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

					00/12/ 70/
Filing date:	14	August	1998	Serial No.:	09/134,786
continuations-ir Letters Patent.	n-part and a	(C-I-P's), c	livisionals, an Letters Patent	d renewals of and su of the United States	, and any and all continuations, ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enj	oyed i ms fo ly as	by HP, its : r which sa the same	successors, a id Letters Pat	ssigns, nominees or l tent respectively may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) legal represents said invention(s) proceedings, to reissue and for everything possenforce for its	not e gree to pape , said atives, s) or sign oreign sible to or the ntries	xecuted and hat I/we wers as may application and I/we a improvement all lawful paplication aid HP, iter own be provided the	nd will not ex vill, each time be necessal n and said Le igree to comm ent(s), said ap papers, to ex papers, to make ts successors nefit, proper	ecute any agreement a request is made, a request is made, a ry or desirable to petters Patent, to HP, or to i pplication and said Lecute all disclaimers all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees a patent protection for	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and effect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or ts nominee, all known facts respecting etters Patent, to testify in any legal and clivisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, and declarations, and generally to deter the declaration of
States and any patents on appliant all letters	official lication Patent which	al of any cons as afores for said in may be	ountry or cou said, to issue nvention(s) or issued and g	ntries foreign to the U to HP, as assignee of improvement(s), incli ranted on or as a r	Paterits and Trademarks of the United Jnited States whose duty it is to issue If the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
application now	/ iden	ified by th	e attorney do	corneys to insert the locket number and title United States Patent a	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
	M.	*	2	Date Assignment Sign	ed: 13-May-1998
Inventor's Signatur Inventor's Typed N	' /	nung Sun-Wo			ation Signed:
mitoritor o rypod it					

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/14/2002